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PROTECTION OF ROCK ART SITES


1649.  SHRI S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN:


Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to take steps to protect several rock art sites along the Vindhya ranges in order to give our country another World Heritage Site;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) No such proposal is under consideration at present.
(b) Question does not arise.
(c) No proposal is received as such.

*****

